RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 113

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGETS No. 02 SERIES OF 2015 OF BARANGAY CABALABAGUAN AND YUGOT, MINA, ILOILO CHARGEABLE AGAINTS THE GENERAL FUND FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015.

WHEREAS, presented to this Body for review and evaluation is the supplemental budget of BarangayCabalabaguan and Yugot, Mina Iloilo with corresponding amount itemized as follows:

A. Barangay Cabalabaguan in the amount of P37,026.63

1.	PERSONAL SERVICES		-0-
2.	MOOE		
	a. Representation expenses		P 5,000.00
	b. General Assembly		P 5,000.00
	c. Social and Cultural		P 5,000.00
	d. Maintenance of streetlights		P 5,000.00
3.	Capital Outlay		
	a. Purchase of wooden cabinet		P11,472.64
4.	10% SK Fund		
	a. purchase of wooden cabinet		P 3,702.66
5.	5% BDRRMC Fund		
	a. Purchase of raincoats & flashlig		<u>P 1,851.33</u>
	TOTAL APPROPRIATION		P37,026.63
B.	Barangay Yugot in the amount of P10.	179.96	
B.	Barangay Yugot in the amount of P10 ,	179.96	
B.	1. PERSONAL SERVICES		
	 PERSONAL SERVICES Cash Gift 	179.96	P 5,500.00
B. 5.	 PERSONAL SERVICES a. Cash Gift MOOE 		P 5,500.00
	 PERSONAL SERVICES a. Cash Gift MOOE		P 5,500.00 P 4,679.96
	 PERSONAL SERVICES a. Cash Gift MOOE 		P 5,500.00
5.	 PERSONAL SERVICES a. Cash Gift MOOE		P 5,500.00 P 4,679.96
5. 6. 7.	 PERSONAL SERVICES a. Cash Gift MOOE		P 5,500.00 P 4,679.96 -0- -0-
5. 6.	 PERSONAL SERVICES a. Cash Gift MOOE 		P 5,500.00 P 4,679.96 -0- -0- -0-
5. 6. 7.	 PERSONAL SERVICES a. Cash Gift MOOE		P 5,500.00 P 4,679.96 -0- -0-

WHEREAS, all expenditures are prioritized for the welfare of their respective residents, consistent with their budgetary requirements;

WHEREAS, upon review of the Supplemental Budget of the barangay concerned on proposed expenses, the Sangguniang Bayan find the same in order, hence this confirmation.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a **RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGETS No. 02 SERIES OF** 2015 OF BARANGAY CABALABAGUAN AND YUGOT, MINA, ILOILO CHARGEABLE AGAINTS THE GENERAL FUND FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2015.

ADOPTED this 29th day of October 2015, on motion of Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato duly seconded by Hon. Roger P. Cordero.

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor